District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Revised October 10, 2003 ubmit 2 Copies to appropriate

Form C-141

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

						OPERATOR							
Name of Co	mpany	Xeric Oil &	Contact Walter King										
							Telephone No. 432-682-3130						
Facility Nan	ne Greg	ory Federal I	Facility Type Tank Battery										
Surface Owner Mineral Owner						Lease No.							
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
Unit Letter	etter Section Township Range Feet from the North						South Line Feet from the East/West Line				County		
	28	25S	37E					l		Lea			
N		<u> </u>	L										
& Latitude Longitude Longitude													
NATUDE OF DELEASE													
Type of Release Produced Fluids Volume of Release 20 bbls Volume Recovered 10 bbls													
Source of Release equipment failure						Date and Hour of Occurrence n/k Date and Hour of Discovery 7-31-0						7-31-06	
Was Immedia		Given?	If YES, To Whom? 66789702										
☐ Yes ☐ Not Required ☐										(4)			
By Whom?					Date and Hour							15	
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						Volume of Release 20 bbls Date and Hour of Occurrence n/k Date and Hour of Discovery 7-31-06 If YES, To Whom? Date and Hour If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. Received							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*											1677		
i i a waiciwi	nse was nn	pacieu, Deser	ioc runy.						/	Ž.	OCO	VQ.	18
										67	-00	45	ን/ .
										1,6,05		-1200	
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
During a routine inspection personnel discovered a leak where a tank had been seeping. Xeric contacted Allstate Environmental Services to remediate. We											Vе		
viewed the si	te and prov	ided a remedi	al action p	olan.									
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*													
				nd take bottom and	side w	all samples t	o determine that a	all impact	ed soil has	s been exc	avated. T	The	
excavated ma	aterial will	be placed on p	lastic at th	ne site and mixed a	nd blen	ded until acc	eptable levels are	reached.	Once labo	oratory con	ıfirmatio	n is obtair	ned
excavated material will be placed on plastic at the site and mixed and blended until acceptable levels are reached. Once laboratory confirmation is obtained of the stockpiled material, the remediated soil will then be replaced. (See Remedial Action Plan)X													
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and													
regulations al	ll operators	miormanion gi are required t	o report at	e is true and comple nd/or file certain re	ete to tr lesse no	ie best of my	knowledge and u	inderstand	d that purs	uant to Ni	MOCD r	ules and	
public health	or the envi	ronment. The	acceptan	ce of a C-141 repor	t by the	NMOCD m	arked as "Final R	enort" de	ves not reli	eve the or	nerator of	luanger Hiahility	
should their of	perations h	nave failed to a	adequately	investigate and re	mediate	contaminati	ion that pose a thr	eat to gro	ound water	surface v	vater, hu	man healtl	h
or the environ	nment. In a	ıddition, NMC	OCD accep	otance of a C-141 r	eport do	oes not reliev	e the operator of	responsib	oility for c	ompliance	with any	other	
federal, state,	or local la	ws and/or regu	ılations.									·	
						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature:													
						Approved by District Supervisor:							
Printed Name: Mark Meadows						4410.00							
Title: General Manager – Allstate Environmental Services for Xeric Oil and Gas						Annacyal Date:							
Off and Gas						Approval Date:		E	Expiration Date:				
E-mail Address: meadows_mark@sbcglobal.net						Conditions of Approval:							
				**				Attached					
Date:	8-10-16	-4- TCNT		Phone:432-682-3	547			, <u>.</u>		1			
Attach Addi	nonal She	ets II Necess	ary			_					Ω	H DO	0
incident - nPACO622324550 application - pPACO622324670 PP# 999 facility - FPACO622324407													
Lacito	tu f	PAC OG	2232	4407	WH!	mum	on-pive	-060	1732	4670	' /'		
Diane	7	•		,	•••		•						

RE: Remedial Action Plan - Gregory Federal El Paso Lease Microsoft Lin	eme(interpretations)
Reply © Reply to all © Forward @ ① ② ② ★ ◆ ◆ ② ② Help	
rom: Tohnson, Larry, FMNRD To: Mark Meadows To:	Sent: Thu R/10/2006 3:54 PM
ubject: RE: Remedial Action Plan - Gregory Federal El Paso Lease Itachments:	:
Mark, I need the name of the landowner as this is private land. I will need a minimum of 48 hour notice when may observe/split all samples. I also need the name and cell number of the on-site project manager. He understand the tanks are to be moved. Thanks, Larry	
From: Mark Meadows [mailto:meadows_mark@sbcglobal.net] Sent: Thu 8/10/2006 8:10 AM To: Johnson, Larry, EMNRD Subject: RE: Remedial Action Plan - Gregory Federal El Paso Lease	
Mr. Johnson, I am including the completed C-141, Xeric is faxing you a letter designating Allstate as the address and phone number of the Xeric representative (Walter King). I have been informed that they pay will be keeping the Xeric name. I would still like to excavate and take confirmation samples for delineatiex excavation. The surface impact is obvious and vertical delineation is more completely obtained during its acceptable and if you require anything else.	ourchased the corporation and ion upon completion of the
Mark Meadows	<u>2</u>
General Manager Allstate Environmental Services, LLC. P.O. Rox. 11322	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	☐ Unknown Zone (Mixed)
R Start 参 図 図 図 例 例Microsoft O 包 RE: Reme	◎ ७5 월

ALSO NEED ICING'S E. MAIL ADDRESS